
Clerk-Recorder Office 

Calculation of Hourly Rate and Summary of Proposed Updates 

 

Total Productive Cost with Support Costs: $748,259.61 

Total Productive Hours: 5,393 

Average Productive Hourly Rate: $138.75 

Average Per Minute Rate: $2.31 

Proposed Fee Updates: 

Fee Type Current Fee Calculated 
Costs 

Proposed Fee Notes 

Wedding Ceremony Witness $0.00 $16.19 $10.00 New Fee 

Keepsake Marriage License $9.00 $23.13 $10.00  

Marriage Ceremony $40.00 $57.15 $50.00 Reasonable 
to the 
services 
provided for 
the 
Marriage 
Chapel 
room or 
outside 
services. 

Filing of Fictitious Business Name 
Statement: 
First Fictitious Name 
Abandonment 
Withdrawal 

 
$24.00 
$24.00 
$24.00 

 
$36.91 
$34.69 
$30.06 

 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 

 

Notary Public Oath Filing $28.00 $46.25 $30.00 Fee includes 
bond filing, 
mailing to 
SOS and 
Archive 

Maps, First Page $4.00 $15.42 $5.00  

Official Record Copies, First Page  $.50 $1.16 $1.00  

  


