## Clerk-Recorder Office Calculation of Hourly Rate and Summary of Proposed Updates

Total Productive Cost with Support Costs: \$748,259.61

Total Productive Hours: 5,393

Average Productive Hourly Rate: \$138.75

Average Per Minute Rate: \$2.31

Proposed Fee Updates:

Fee Type	Current Fee	Calculated Costs	Proposed Fee	Notes
Wedding Ceremony Witness	\$0.00	\$16.19	\$10.00	New Fee
Keepsake Marriage License	\$9.00	\$23.13	\$10.00	
Marriage Ceremony	\$40.00	\$57.15	\$50.00	Reasonable to the services provided for the Marriage Chapel room or outside services.
Filing of Fictitious Business Name				
Statement:	\$24.00	\$36.91	\$30.00	
First Fictitious Name	\$24.00	\$34.69	\$30.00	
Abandonment Withdrawal	\$24.00	\$30.06	\$30.00	
Notary Public Oath Filing	\$28.00	\$46.25	\$30.00	Fee includes bond filing, mailing to SOS and Archive
Maps, First Page	\$4.00	\$15.42	\$5.00	
Official Record Copies, First Page	\$.50	\$1.16	\$1.00	